507099095 01/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7145933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENERGETIC TECHNOLOGY CO.	01/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERTECH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	10F., NO. 407, SEC. 2, CHUNG SHAN RD., CHUNG HO DIST.,
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7623019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227036633

Email: lcfuspto@li-cai.com.tw

Correspondent Name: LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 9F, NO. 69, SEC. 2 DUNHUA S. RD

Address Line 2: DA'AN DISTRICT
Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111P000057US.A1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. LONG
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES A. LONG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=111P000057US.A1-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058800 FRAME: 0725

507099095

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No.111P000057US.A1

ENERGETIC TECHNOLOGY CO. ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 7623019, dated November 24, 2009, titled VARISTOR WITH THREE PARALLEL CERAMIC LAYER, (the "Patent"). POWERTECH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

	Hughav Lr
Signature	
Yung-Hao Lu	(Family Name: Lu)
Typed or printed	l name
General Manager	of ENERGETIC TECHNOLOGY CO.
Title and Compa	any (insert assignor's name)
2022/01/25	
Dated	

Page 1 of 1